

City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	06512	Version: 1	Name:	Fire Prevention and Safety Grant	
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Filed	
File created:	4/11/2007		In control:	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	
On agenda:	6/19/2007		Final action:	6/19/2007	
Enactment date:	:		Enactment #:		
Title:	Accepting a grant if awarded from the Federal Emergency Management Agency, Department of Homeland Security (DHS) for a Fire Prevention and Safety Project.				
Sponsors:	Paul E. Skidmore				
• • • • • •					

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/19/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Place On File	Pass
6/11/2007	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
6/5/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
5/23/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
5/23/2007	1	Fire Department	Referred for Introduction	
5/17/2007	1	Fire Department	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

Fiscal Note

This grant requires City matching funds of \$25,362, which represents 20 percent of the total project cost of \$126,810. The Fire Department will request these matching funds in its 2008 Operating Budget request. Title

Accepting a grant if awarded from the Federal Emergency Management Agency, Department of Homeland Security (DHS) for a Fire Prevention and Safety Project.

Body

The Fire Department has applied for a Federal Emergency Management (FEMA) Grant in the category Fire Prevention and Safety Project. The Fire Department, University of Wisconsin Medical Services Program and the American Red Cross, Badger Chapter are representatives for the People Responding to Emergencies Program (PREP). In addition, this group is partnering with neighborhood associations and has an advisory member from Dane County Emergency Management.

PREP has conducted an informal survey of some members of the community to gauge preparedness activity and awareness. The informal survey revealed that more than a half of these individuals did not have a family emergency plan. Only about 25 per cent of individuals who had a plan, practiced it.

Grant funding for this program would be used to refine the survey process and address individual preparedness in our community. Funding would provide contractual services and supplies for implementation and to train one neighborhood association. We would then assist this association in training individuals affiliated with two other neighborhood associations. The goal is to develop this program to be sustained by Madison neighborhood associations with the support of United Way.

The project amount of this grant is \$126,810 with \$101,448 (80 percent) as the federal share and the City providing a

File #: 06512, Version: 1

matching amount of \$25,362 (20 per cent) which would be requested in the 2008 Operating Budget.

The budget for the project is as follows:

GN01-54950-722110 Consultant Services	\$ 68,500
GN01-54515-722110 Facility Rental	1,500
GN01-54910-722110 Advertising	9,000
GN01-54963-722110 Interpreters/signers	12,000
GN01-55570-722110 Safety Supplies	16,810
GN01-55140-722110 Postage	1,000
GN01-55130-722110 Printing	15,000
GN01-55540-722110 Food & Beverages	1,000
GN01-54620-722110 Mileage	2,000
TOTAL EXPENSE \$	126,810

GN01-73119-722110 Revenue \$ 101,448

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City accept this grant if awarded, and

BE IT STILL FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor, Clerk and other City officials are authorized to sign any requested acceptance documents.